
Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

1,891,917
50,200

195,513
162,369
371,343
343,386
295,122
181,332
292,652

1,891,917
26,378

224,111
467,496
769,956
317,269
86,707

1,891,917
1,565,946

283,750
31,405
10,816

1,891,917
1,533,799

342,523
15,595

1,891,917
12,685
10,796

116,243

1,137,307
5,118
9,618

59,406
67,763

611,684
5,088

45,485
156,288
27,818

1,748,991

1,748,991
754,715
40,037

517,117
385,929

6,022
33,358

498
5,971
5,344

1,748,991
338,315
535,912
242,773
304,726
166,592
160,673

553,908
658,410
229,795
67,445
23,739

710,691
14,303
84,243

115,801
194,128
201,763
62,635
37,818

274,230
6,642

82,785
117,053
43,918
23,832

984,921
980,351
542,680
150,308
106,070
64,006

117,287
4,570

598,309
579,555
41,198
35,984
65,405
93,959

106,011
128,834
76,449
31,715
18,754

598,309
571,266
186,276
93,495
76,867
50,382

164,246
27,043

1,748,991
1,137,307

807,183
330,124
611,684

984,921

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

1,891,917Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 1,748,991
215,694

$47,535
$57,038

$40,785
$63,685

$29,866

STATE OF MARYLAND



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

1,565,711
38,699

150,863
128,862
285,706
293,728
261,617
163,267
242,971

1,565,711
25,332

212,251
407,515
616,338
240,664
63,611

1,565,711
1,483,728

71,344
7,875
2,764

1,565,711
1,463,450

94,983
7,278

1,565,711
6,816
6,923

112,059

885,873
2,527
6,430

52,414
65,269

562,843
3,180

41,223
151,571
26,637

1,448,716

1,448,716
734,129
24,677

412,460
252,390

3,219
11,027

268
5,470
5,076

1,448,716
299,737
449,482
197,000
235,642
135,330
131,526

493,990
527,244
164,476
44,682
14,338

566,934
11,541
68,313
93,355

157,014
162,428
48,271
26,012

218,163
5,068

64,094
93,595
36,061
19,347

785,098
781,403
432,302
119,422
84,596
51,320
93,763
3,695

556,842
543,619
38,792
32,529
59,455
87,363

100,393
123,168
72,391
29,526
13,223

556,842
535,666
171,362
87,894
72,486
47,825

156,099
21,176

1,448,716
885,873
635,612
250,261
562,843

785,098

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

1,565,711Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 1,448,716
203,986

$45,880
$56,168

$40,602
$62,296

$29,689

Maryland - Inside PFA



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

326,207
11,501
44,650
33,507
85,638
49,659
33,505
18,065
49,681

326,207
1,047

11,860
59,981

153,619
76,605
23,096

326,207
82,218

212,407
23,530
8,052

326,207
70,349

247,540
8,317

326,207
5,869
3,873
4,184

251,434
2,591
3,188
6,992
2,494

48,841
1,908
4,262
4,717
1,181

300,276

300,276
20,587
15,360

104,658
133,539

2,803
22,331

230
501
268

300,276
38,578
86,430
45,774
69,084
31,262
29,147

59,919
131,167
65,319
22,763
9,401

143,757
2,762

15,930
22,446
37,114
39,336
14,364
11,806

56,067
1,575

18,691
23,459
7,857
4,485

199,824
198,948
110,379
30,886
21,474
12,686
23,524

875

41,467
35,936
2,406
3,455
5,950
6,596
5,618
5,666
4,058
2,189
5,531

41,467
35,600
14,914
5,601
4,381
2,557
8,147
5,867

300,276
251,434
171,571
79,863
48,841

199,824

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

326,207Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 300,276
11,708

$55,515
$60,102

$41,359
$68,827

$31,902

Maryland - Outside PFA


