Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tome 4 - 1990 Census I Tome - Selected Housing Characteris	sucs			
User Defined Area: STATE OF MARYLAND				
Total housing units	1,891,917	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		1,748,991
	1,001,017	None		215,694
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	1,891,917	1		553,908
1989 to March 1990	50,200			
1985 to 1988	195,513	2		658,410
1980 to 1984	162,369	3		229,795
1970 to 1979	371,343	4		67,445
1960 to 1969		5 or more		23,739
	343,386			
1950 to 1959	295,122	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MO	NTHLY OWNE	ER
1940 to 1949	181,332	COSTS		
1939 or earlier	292,652	Specified owner-occupied housing units		984,921
		With a mortgage		710,691
BEDROOMS	1,891,917	Less than \$300		14,303
No bedroom	26,378	\$300 to \$499		84,243
1 bedroom	224,111	\$500 to \$699		115,801
2 bedrooms	467,496	\$700 to \$999		194,128
3 bedrooms	769,956	\$1,000 to \$1,499		201,763
4 bedrooms	317,269	\$1,500 to \$1,499		62,635
5 or more bedrooms				
5 or more bedrooms	86,707	\$2,000 or more		37,818
		Not mortgaged		274,230
SOURCE OF WATER	1,891,917	Less than \$100		6,642
Public system or private company	1,565,946	\$100 to \$199		82,785
Individual drilled well	283,750	\$200 to \$299		117,053
Individual dug well	31,405	\$300 to \$399		43,918
Some other source	10,816	\$400 or more		23,832
	10,010			,
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	1 001 017	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS	A PERCENT O)F
	1,891,917	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989		
Public sewage	1,533,799	Specified owner-occupied housing units		984,921
Septic tank or cesspool	342,523	With monthly owner costs computed		980,351
Other means	15,595	Less than 20 percent		542,680
		20 to 24 percent		150,308
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		25 to 29 percent		106,070
Total Housing Units	1,891,917	30 to 34 percent		64,006
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	12,685	35 percent or more		117,287
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	10,796	Not computed		
Condominium housing units	116,243	110t computed		4,570
		GROSS RENT		
Total Owner-Occupied Units	1,137,307	Specified renter-occupied housing units		598,309
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	5,118	With cash rent		579,555
No telephone in unit	9,618	Less then \$200		41,198
No vehicles available	59,406	\$200 to \$299		35,984
Condominium housing units	67,763	\$300 to \$399		65,405
Total Renter-Occupied Units	611 604	\$400 to \$499		93,959
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	611,684	\$500 to \$599		106,011
	5,088	\$600 to \$749		128,834
No telephone in unit	45,485	\$750 to \$999		76,449
No vehicles available	156,288	\$1,000 or more		31,715
Condominium housing units	27,818	No cash rent		18,754
				10,75
Occupied housing units	1,748,991	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEH	OLD INCOME	INI
		1989	OLD INCOME	111
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	1,748,991			
Utility gas	754,715	Specified renter-occupied housing units		598,309
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	40,037	With monthly owner costs computed		571,266
Electricity	517,117	Less than 20 percent		186,276
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	385,929	20 to 24 percent		93,495
Coal or coke	6,022	25 to 29 percent		76,867
Wood	33,358	30 to 34 percent		50,382
Solar energy	498	35 percent or more		164,246
Other fuel	5,971	Not computed		27,043
No fuel used	5,344	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENUR	E AND MODE	CACE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	1,748,991	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	E AND MOKIC	JAUE
1989 to March 1990		51A1U5 (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)		
1985 to 1988	338,315	Total occupied housing units	1,748,991	\$47,535
1980 to 1984	535,912	Owner Occupied housing units	1,137,307	\$57,038
1900 to 1904 1970 to 1979	242,773 304,726	With a mortgage	807,183	\$63,685
1970 to 1979 1960 to 1969	304,726	Not mortgaged	330,124	\$40,785
1960 to 1969 1959 or earlier	166,592	Renter Occupied housing units	611,684	\$29,866
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tane File (STF) 3A Prepared by the Mar	160,673	•	,	Ψ - 2,000

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tollie 4 - 1990 Census I Tollie - Selected Housing Characte	a isues			
User Defined Area: Maryland - Inside PFA				
Total housing units	1,565,711	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		1,448,716
Total housing units	1,505,711	None		203,986
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	1,565,711	1		493,990
1989 to March 1990	38,699	2		
1985 to 1988	150,863	3		527,244
1980 to 1984	128,862			164,476
1970 to 1979	285,706	4		44,682
1960 to 1969	293,728	5 or more		14,338
1950 to 1959	261,617	MODECACE STATUS AND SELECTED M	ONTHI V OWNI	CD
1940 to 1949	163,267	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1939 or earlier				705.000
1707 01 041101	242,971	Specified owner-occupied housing units		785,098
BEDROOMS	1,565,711	With a mortgage		566,934
	25,332	Less than \$300		11,541
No bedroom		\$300 to \$499		68,313
1 bedroom	212,251	\$500 to \$699		93,355
2 bedrooms	407,515	\$700 to \$999		157,014
3 bedrooms	616,338	\$1,000 to \$1,499		162,428
4 bedrooms	240,664	\$1,500 to \$1,999		48,271
5 or more bedrooms	63,611	\$2,000 or more		26,012
		Not mortgaged		218,163
SOURCE OF WATER	1,565,711	Less than \$100		5,068
Public system or private company	1,483,728	\$100 to \$199		64,094
Individual drilled well	71,344	\$200 to \$299		93,595
Individual dug well	7,875	\$300 to \$399		36,061
Some other source	2,764	\$400 or more		19,347
	2,704			,
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	1 565 711	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS A	AS A PERCENT C	OF
	1,565,711 1,463,450	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989		
Public sewage		Specified owner-occupied housing units		785,098
Septic tank or cesspool Other means	94,983	With monthly owner costs computed		781,403
Other means	7,278	Less than 20 percent		432,302
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent		119,422
Total Housing Units	1 565 711	25 to 29 percent		84,596
•	1,565,711	30 to 34 percent		51,320
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	6,816	35 percent or more		93,763
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	6,923	Not computed		3,695
Condominium housing units	112,059			
Total Owner-Occupied Units	885,873	GROSS RENT		
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	2,527	Specified renter-occupied housing units		556,842
No telephone in unit	6,430	With cash rent		543,619
No vehicles available	52,414	Less then \$200		38,792
Condominium housing units	65,269	\$200 to \$299		32,529
		\$300 to \$399 \$400 to \$499		59,455
Total Renter-Occupied Units	562,843	\$400 to \$499 \$500 to \$599		87,363
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	3,180	\$600 to \$749		100,393 123,168
No telephone in unit	41,223	\$750 to \$999		72,391
No vehicles available	151,571	\$1,000 or more		29,526
Condominium housing units	26,637	No cash rent		13,223
		TVO CUSTITOTIC		13,223
Occupied housing units	1,448,716	CDOCC DENT AC A DEDCENT OF HOUSE	HOLD INCOME	TNI
		GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSE 1989	'UOLD INCOME	111
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	1,448,716			
Utility gas	734,129	Specified renter-occupied housing units		556,842
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	24,677	With monthly owner costs computed		535,666
Electricity	412,460	Less than 20 percent		171,362
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	252,390	20 to 24 percent		87,894
Coal or coke	3,219	25 to 29 percent		72,486
Wood	11,027	30 to 34 percent		47,825
Solar energy	268	35 percent or more		156,099
Other fuel	5,470	Not computed		21,176
No fuel used	5,076	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENU	RE AND MORTO	GAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	1,448,716	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	112111211101111	0.102
1989 to March 1990	299,737			¢45 000
1985 to 1988	449,482	Total occupied housing units	1,448,716	\$45,880
1980 to 1984	197,000	Owner Occupied housing units	885,873	\$56,168
1970 to 1979	235,642	With a mortgage	635,612	\$62,296
1960 to 1969	135,330	Not mortgaged	250,261	\$40,602
1959 or earlier	131,526	Renter Occupied housing units	562,843	\$29,689
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the M		nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tollie 4 - 1990 Census I Tollie - Sciected Housing Characterist	iics			
User Defined Area: Maryland - Outside PFA				
Total housing units	326,207	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		300,276
Total Housing units	320,207	None Verneles AVAILABLE		
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	326,207	None 1		11,708
1989 to March 1990	11,501			59,919
	44,650	2		131,167
1985 to 1988		3		65,319
1980 to 1984	33,507	4		22,763
1970 to 1979	85,638	5 or more		9,401
1960 to 1969	49,659			7,401
1950 to 1959	33,505	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER		
1940 to 1949	18,065	COSTS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	311
1939 or earlier	49,681			199,824
	49,001	Specified owner-occupied housing units		
BEDROOMS	326,207	With a mortgage		143,757
	1,047	Less than \$300		2,762
No bedroom		\$300 to \$499		15,930
1 bedroom	11,860	\$500 to \$699		22,446
2 bedrooms	59,981	\$700 to \$999		37,114
3 bedrooms	153,619	\$1,000 to \$1,499		39,336
4 bedrooms	76,605	\$1,500 to \$1,999		14,364
5 or more bedrooms				11,806
5 of more bedrooms	23,096	\$2,000 or more		11,600
		Not mortgaged		56,067
SOURCE OF WATER	326,207	Less than \$100		1,575
Public system or private company	82,218	\$100 to \$199		18,691
Individual drilled well	212,407	\$200 to \$299		23,459
Individual dug well	23,530	\$300 to \$399		7,857
Some other source		\$400 or more		4,485
Some onler source	8,052	ψ 100 of more		4,463
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A	A DEDCENT (Œ
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	326,207	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	AT EXCENT C)1·
Public sewage	70,349	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989		
Septic tank or cesspool	247,540	Specified owner-occupied housing units		199,824
Other means	8,317	With monthly owner costs computed		198,948
	0,517	Less than 20 percent		110,379
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent		30,886
	22 < 207	25 to 29 percent		21,474
Total Housing Units	326,207	30 to 34 percent		12,686
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	5,869	35 percent or more		23,524
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	3,873	Not computed		875
Condominium housing units	4,184	1 tot computed		673
		GROSS RENT		
Total Owner-Occupied Units	251,434	Specified renter-occupied housing units		41 467
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	2,591			41,467
No telephone in unit	3,188	With cash rent		35,936
No vehicles available	6,992	Less then \$200		2,406
Condominium housing units	2,494	\$200 to \$299		3,455
6	_, ., .	\$300 to \$399		5,950
Total Renter-Occupied Units	48,841	\$400 to \$499		6,596
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	1,908	\$500 to \$599		5,618
No telephone in unit	4,262	\$600 to \$749		5,666
		\$750 to \$999		4,058
No vehicles available	4,717	\$1,000 or more		2,189
Condominium housing units	1,181	No cash rent		5,531
				0,001
Occupied housing units	300,276	CDOSS DENT AS A DEDCENT OF HOUSEHO	N D INCOME	TNI
	300,270	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHO	JLD INCOME	IIN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	300,276	1989		
Utility gas	20,587	Specified renter-occupied housing units		41,467
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	15,360	With monthly owner costs computed		35,600
Electricity	104,658	Less than 20 percent		14,914
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	133,539	20 to 24 percent		5,601
Coal or coke		25 to 29 percent		4,381
Wood	2,803	30 to 34 percent		
Solar energy	22,331	35 percent or more		2,557
	230			8,147
Other fuel	501	Not computed		5,867
No fuel used	268	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE	AND MORTO	GAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	300,276	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	THO MOKI	CALCE
1989 to March 1990	38,578	STATUS (OTTIS AND MEAN INCOME)		*=
1985 to 1988		Total occupied housing units	300,276	\$55,515
	86,430	Owner Occupied housing units	251,434	\$60,102
1980 to 1984	45,774	With a mortgage	171,571	\$68,827
1970 to 1979	69,084	Not mortgaged	79,863	\$41,359
1960 to 1969	31,262	Renter Occupied housing units		
1959 or earlier	29,147	Kenter Occupied nousing units	48,841	\$31,902
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tane File (STF) 3A Prepared by the Mary	land Department of Plan	nning Planning Data Services		